## **REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION**

# HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

<b>MEETING DATE:</b>	January 18, 2023
SUBJECT:	Architect Contract – Upward Elementary School
PRESENTER:	Christopher Todd, Business and Community Development Director
ATTACHMENTS:	No

## **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

The Board is requested to approve the AIA contract from Clark Nexsen to act as the architect for the Upward Elementary School Safety Project. These documents have been vetted by the County Attorney for consistency with our legal standards.

The proposal received from Clark Nexsen is for a price of \$104,615 for the Architectural Services Fee.

### **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to approve the AIA contract from Clark Nexsen to act as the architect for the Upward Elementary School Safety Project.

### **Suggested Motion:**

I move the Henderson County Board of Commissioners award the AIA contract, to Clark Nexsen, for \$104,615, for the Architectural Service Fee.